Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED File No. <u>11622</u> Stafford Field Office Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES N Point of Diversion ☐ Place of Use under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. ☐ Surface water □ Groundwater The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Fred Felder PO Box 103, Rush Center KS 67575-0103 Email address: frepair@gbta.net Phone Number: (785)222-9922 Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Ruth Felder c/o Fred Felder, PO Box 103, Rush Center KS 67575-0103 Email address: frepair@gbta.net Phone Number: (785)222-992 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: Ruth Felder ADDRESS: c/o Fred Felder, PO Box 103, Rush Center KS 67575-0103 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SE1/4 TOTAL SW1/4 ACRES SW1/4 SE14 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 NW¼ NE14 NW14 SW14 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 Sec Twp. No Change 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: __ ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) TOTAL SW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 ACRES NW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4 NW14 SW14 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW14 SW14 SE14 NE1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 Twp. Range NE1/4 Check # 5258 For Office Use Only: Code _____Fee \$ 100 gd TR # Receipt Date _____

5.	F	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	0	One in theSW Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	_ Quarter
	١.	of Scotion 19 Township	18	South, Range	19	
	1 1	n Dush County Kansas, 439 fee	et Noπn	1,305 leet west of 30	bullieasi confer of	section.
	١,	Nutborized Pate 300 gpm Authorized Quantity	78 AF	Depth of well	04(leet)	
	1,	DIMP use only Computer ID No. 02 GPS	439	feet North 1,305	<u> </u>	
	1 г	This point will not be changed. This point will be changed as	follows:] No change, point better de	scriped with GP3 as	s ioliows.
	1 .	Proposed point of divorsion: (Complete only if change is	requeste	d or it existing point is t	etter described	by GF3/
	١,	Ouartor of the	SW	Quarter of the	OE	Qualtel
	1	Tournabin	18	South Range	10	٧٧,
	١.	County Kanege 454 tes	at North	1.325 feet west of 3	outheast conner o	i accitori.
	1 1	Proposed Rate Inc. change Proposed Quantity NO	o change	Proposed well depth (i	leet)	
	-	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water righ	nts that will use this point <u>r</u>	none	··
	_					
6	П	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
O	. 1 .	ANA! Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter
	- 1	Township	18	South, Range	19	v v,
	- 1	in Duch County Kansas 1,132 fe	et North	5,241 Teet West of S	outileast corner o	f section.
	- 1	Authorized Quantity	37 AF	Depth of Well	00 (1661)	1
	- 1	ADMB use only: Computer ID No. 02 GPS	1,132	teet North 5,24	I IEEL WEST)
	- 1	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as	s tollows: L	_ No change, point better de	Scribed With Or o a	0 10.1101101
		Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	s requeste	ed or if existing point is	better described	by GP3)
		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	- 1	Township		South, Rande		(_ / \ \ \ /),
	- 1	: County Kansas fe	et North	teet vvest of s	Southeast corner of	n section.
		Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth ((feet)	
		This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	r water rig	hts that will use this point	none	
	L	This point is. Additional vvoir 200 center				
7	7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?				
	•	(please be specific) well failed	30	0 200 100 North	100 200	300
			E	0 200 100 0	ռահարահավ	<u> </u>
						킄
8	3.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? X Yes No	200	-1+1+1=	1+1+1	200
						<u> </u>
,	9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	Ē			3
		ASAP	100		1+1+1	100
			E			\exists
	10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	Mest 0	= 	ոլուվուդավայիա	I ++
		(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	Westo			<u> </u>
		plug it			. 9 . 1	, =
			100	<u> </u>	1+1+	100
		(b) When will this be done? when new well drilled				自
1		District as commandation attached?	200		1 + 1 + 1	200
	11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No	200			₫
		∐ Yes ⊠ No				<u>,,,,</u> ∄
	12	Assisted by EKF/SFFO		00 200 100 0	100 200	300
				South	n Scale: 1 hashmark	k=10 ft
	138	a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 30 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attact		e proposed point of diversion	on will be relocated	within 300 feet
				the existing point of divers gram shown above in re	sion, indicate its lo	sting point of
		courses show all wells (incliding domestic) within one-hall till	e div	orgion (DIEASE NOIL)	The "x" in center	er of ulaylam
		of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailin addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the	e abo	ove represents the pr	esently authoriz	ed point of
		names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-nail itili	le div	ersion.)		
		downstream and one-half mile upstream from your propert lines	·y	RECEIVED		
		miles				

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FILE NO. 11622

Presently authorized point of diversion:								
One in the		Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the		_ Quarter		
of Section	20	, Township		South, Range	19	W,		
in Rush		nty, Kansas,1,280		4,336 feet West	of Southeast corner of	section.		
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	60 (feet)			
Authorized Rate	Computer ID No. 1		PS 1,288					
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 13								
☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follows:								
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)								
		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		_ Quarter		
One in the						(E/W),		
of Section		, Township			t of Southeast corner of			
in	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North _					
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity			epth (feet)	·		
Flohosed Kale	1.1111 1.101	Can Contar List other	er water rights t	hat will use this point	none			
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none								

RECEIVED

SCANNED

FFR 1 3 2020

File No. <u>11622</u>

	roundwater point of diversion is 300 or fo			
	dersigned represent all owners of the cu No (If no, all owners must sig	in this application.)		
(b) Will the own affected if thi ☐ Yes	ership interest of any owner of the curr is application is approved as requested? No (If yes, all owners must s	•		pplication be adversely
(c) If this applica ⊠ Yes	ation is not approved expeditiously, will t	here be substantia gn this application.)	I damage to property, public hea	Ith or safety?
or a change in place (oses a surface water change in point of of use, the application must be signed be ad statement authorizing representation)	y all owners of the	dwater change in point of diversi currently authorized place of use	on greater than 300 feet, e, or their duly authorized
age and the owner their behalf, in reg	ing first duly sworn upon my oat r, the spouse of the owner, or a d gards to the water right(s) to whic application are true, correct and c	uly authorized a ch this applicati omplete.	gent of the owner(s) to mai on pertains. I further verify	that the statements
Dated at L+C	1-035e,	Kansas, this <u>7 °</u>	day of February	, 20_20
Rut Il	de but the Felo	1. POA		
R. J. F. 1.	(Owner)	P.O.A.	(Spouse)	
nuth 12101	(Please Print)	<u></u>	(Please Print)
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print	:)
	sh ss	DA My Appl	PUBLIC, State of Kansas NVID DECHANT, Exp. 3 / 18/2020	me this 7 th day
I hereby certify of FALLONS	that the foregoing application was 20 20 .	signed in my p	resence and sworn to belone	e me this / day
My Commission Exp	oires 7/18/2020.	p-1.000.144 - 190 190-	Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE AP accurate information; in the appropriate fee mu	PLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be naps, if necessary, must be included; signatust be paid.	e complete, all of the ires of all the appropri	applicable portions of the applicatior ate owners' must be affixed to the a	n form must be completed with pplication and notarized; and
		EE SCHEDULE		
forth in the schedule (1) Applica	change the place of use or the point of case below: Make checks payable to: Kans tion to change a point of diversion 300 fition to change a point of diversion more tion to change the place of use	eet or less than 300 feet	r Agriculture	\$100 \$200
			RECEIVED	
DWR 1-121 (Revised	04/5/2018)	Page 3	FEB 1 3 2020	File No. <u>11622</u>
	· ·	-	the same time the same time to	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

	is Summary Order is issued unde ovisions of the <i>Kansas Water App</i> th the exception of those condition					
imit	itations of File No. <u>11622</u> A change application was receiv diversion authorized under the	nd on 2/13/2020)	requesting tha	at the place of use an	
	On and after the effective date of the topographic map accompa	this summary order the	authorized nlac	e(s) of use shall b	e located substantially	as shown on
3.	The change in point of diversion previously authorized. The poradius of the authorized point	shall not impair existing oint of diversion authorize	rights and shall ed by this s <u>um</u> m	be limited to the s	same source or source	es of water as
4.	—	hed herein is administra	atively corrected	I to be more acc ble ⊠ Not Applic	urately described usii able	ng the Global
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized point(s) of diversion	zed herein shall not actua	ally be located m	nore than <u>75</u>	feet from	the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if or other device suitable for ma K.A.R. 5-6-13.	the works for diversion is king water level measure	a well with a diverse and a well with a diverse and a well with a diverse and a well well a well with a diverse and a well with a	version rate of 100) gallons per minute o d and maintained in ac	r more, a tube cordance with
	The owner of the authorized December 31, 2020, or before and maintained in accordance 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintage annually to the Chief Enginee ✓ Applicable ✓ Not Applicable	place(s) of use shall e the first use of water, wh e with K.A.R. 5-1-4 throu ain records and report the ir by March 1 following th icable	properly insta nichever occurs gh 5-1-12. As a reading of the w e end of each c	required by K.S.A vater flow meter ar alendar year.	. 82a-732, as amende nd the total quantity of	ed, and K.A.R. water diverted
8.	Installation of the works for authorized extension of time. for diversion has been compl ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Appl	eted, on the form provide	CONCAIN SHAD IR	Engineer, as requi	red by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.	
9.	The completed well log shall	be submitted with the re	equired notice.			
10.	All diversion works into which a with an in-line, automatic, qu check valve(s) shall be install	ny type of chemical or oth ick-closing check valve c ed, operated and maintail	ner foreign subs apable of preve ned in accordan	tance will be inject enting pollution of the centre of the	eted into the water sha the source of the wate -5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐	ill be equipped er supply. The Not Applicable
11	 Additional Conditions are attach 	ned. 🗌 Yes 🛛 N				(-) -££
12	 In accordance with K.S.A. 82a- water appropriated under the limitations, as amended and Appropriation Law and the F result in civil penalties pursu water or appropriation right of 	or supplemented by this rules and Regulations property to K.S.A. 82a-737, as	Summary Orderomulgated theres amended, and	r, and with applications and with application of the suspension of	able provisions of the	Kansas Water provisions may
	Administrative Appeal and Eff	ective Date of Order			FFICE USE ONLY IN APPROVED AN	ID
yo En Ag file ad da rev	you are aggrieved by this order, pur ou may request an evidentiary hearingineer or request administrative regriculture. A request for hearing by fled within 15 days of service of this idministrative review by the Secretar lays pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any eview must state a basis for review pursuant request with Kansas Depart legal Division, 1320 Research Parisone. Failure to timely request a hear reclude review under the Kansas Jureclude review rev	ng belore the Criter view by the Secretary of he Chief Engineer must be Order and a request for y must be filed within 30 request for administrative pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. ment of Agriculture, k Drive, Manhattan, KS aring or review may	e By:(Prin	SUMMARY Duly Authorized At Name):	Designee of the Chief Engrees - Kansas Department	gineer 7ant
<u>. </u>	For Use by Register	of Deeds	County c	of Stafford)	. 0
			Acknowl	edged before me	on tebruary	1,2,70,00
			by	arthur	42 /	*
			Signatu	ure: <u>facth</u>	Notary Public	
			Mv con	nmiş <u>sion expires:</u>		
		RECEIVED	, , , , , , ,	AND THE PARTY OF T	(Notary 50 FAITH CURTIS	-an
D'	DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	FEB 1 3 2020	Page 4	PUBLIC	My Appointment Expires April 29, 2023 File N	lo. 1622

Stafford Field Office
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

SCANNED